

**GR No 38 of 2006 CIS No 711 of 2014**

**Date: 01-4-2023**

**Accused person files hazira,  
P.O. is on leave, 4<sup>th</sup> J.M. is in charge.  
Fix 15-07-2023 for hearing  
of the petn. dt. 18/01/2023.**

-----